Bluetooth Speaker
WXD-007

Thank you for your support!

Dear customer:
Thank you for choosing our portable Bluetooth

spe r to make it easy for you to

exp product, we provide detailed

inst 1se. Please read this instruction
cari use. Thank you for your support.

Product host and accessories

Product speaker * 1

\\\ - Power data cable * 1

FCC Warning Statement

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in a residentialinstallation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception,which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

- - Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- - Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

- - Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

Instructions for buttons and hole positions

1. Volume (-)

2. Switching modes

5/9. LED lights/Power switch
3. Play/Pause

4. Volume (+)

Hole position:

7. USB slot

10. AUX IN (3.5mm)
8. Type-C charging port
6. TF card slot

T A T
= O —

*Insert the TF card, and the speaker will automatically switch to memory card
mode and start playing. The memory card mode supports
MP3/WMA/WAV/APE/FLAC format audio, and the TF card supports a maximum
capacity of 32GB.

troubleshooting

What should I do if | can't connect wirelessly and

play silently?

(1) Please first confirm that the speaker is in wireless mode,
then confirm that your playback device supports wireless
connection activation and turn on the power.

(2) Check if the speaker is in wireless search mode. If there
are too many wireless devices around, it may cause difficulty
in searching. Please turn off other wireless devices.

(3) If you have successfully connected but cannot reconnect
now, please delete the old wireless name in the playback
device and search for the connection again.

What should | do if my TF card or USB drive

cannot play?

(1) Please check if there are any quality issues with the TF
card or USB flash drive, and confirm that the stored audio
file format is MP3/NMA/WAV/APE/FLAC.

(2) If the above issues are ruled out, it may be a compatibility
problem with the TF card. Suggest changing the TF card
format to FAT32 to improve compatibility.

Maintenance method

1. If the surface of the product is dirty, please wipe it off
with a cloth in a timely manner to avoid long-term residual
dirt that may cause fading or other malfunctions.

2. If the surface of the product is wet, please dry it as soon
as possible and place it in a cool and ventilated place to
completely dry.

3. If dust, sand or other foreign objects enter this product,
please remove them carefully. It cannot be disassembled by
oneself. If necessary, please contact after-sales service.
4. Do not use vacuum cleaners, hair dryers, or other
equipment on this product, as it may cause damage.

Instructions for Use

1. When playing music, short press the previous
song and long press to decrease the volume.

2. Tap to switch modes: USB card, TF card,
wireless FM.AUX

3. When playing music

(USB card/TF card/wireless/line input),

short press "play/pause”

4. When playing music, short press a song and
long press to increase the volume.

5. Short press to select the option for the LED
light to flash.

6. TF card slot: used to read FAT32 format song
files with a maximum capacity of 32GB.

7. The USB slot is used to read song files in

FAT32 format, with a maximum capacity of 32GB.

8. Use a standard Type-C charging cable for
power charging.

9. Power switch: Hold down the power button
10. AUX IN (3.5mm)

Charging Instructions

1. Connect the speaker to the computer using a USB
charging cable. The USB interface must comply with the
5V 1A power adapter standard.

2. Use a power adapter that meets local national standards
(specifications: <5V, 2A), and connect it to the speaker
with a USB charging cable for charging.

3. When the speaker is charging, the power indicator light
will be red.

4. After the speaker is fully charged, the red charging
indicator light will turn off.

i iﬁ(Eng]ish)

Simplified EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby, Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd declares that the
radio equipment type WXD-006 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following
internet address:https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

#5175 (Deutsch)

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitatserklarung
Hiermit erklart die Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd., dass der
Funkgeratetyp WXD-006 mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU Ubereinstimmt.
Der vollstéandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgenden
Internetadresse abrufbar: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U 1jNDA

W18 (francais)

Déclaration simplifiée de conformité UE
Par la présente, la Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd déclare
que le matériel radio de type WXD-006 est conforme a la directive
2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est
consultable a I'adresse internet
suivante : https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

F122 (dansk)

Forenklet EU-over klaering
Med dette erkleerer Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd, at
radioudstyret af type WXD-006 overholder Direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den
fuldsteendige tekst af EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringen er tilgeengelig
under falgende internetadresse: https://docs.temu.com/doc/lUDKR5U1jNDA

FAFIE (Gtallano)

DICHIARAZIONE SEMPLIFICATA DI CONFORMITA UE
Con la presente, la Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd dichiara

che il materiale radio di tipo WXD-006 & conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & consultabile
allindirizzo internet seguente: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

VUYL 15 (espaniol)

DECLARACION SIMPLIFICADA DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA UE
Por la presente, la Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd declara
que el equipo radioeléctrico de tipo WXD-006 cumple con la Directiva
2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaracién de conformidad de la UE
esta disponible en la siguiente direccion de
internet: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

FE V1 (Cestina)
ZKRATENA PROHLASENI O SOUHLASU S POZADAVKY EU

Timto prohlasuje spole¢nost Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd,

Ze radiové zafizeni typu WXD-006 spliiuje smérnici 2014/53/EU. Plny text
prohladeni o souhlasu s pozadavky EU je k dispozici na nasledujici
internetové adrese: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

Fii HL17 (svenska)

Forenklad EU-6verer a |
Med detta forklarar Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd att
radiolaten av typ WXD-006 &verensstdmmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Den fullstandiga texten av EU-Overensstammelsedeklarationen &r tillganglig
pa foljande internetadress: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

ation

P HRAE TV TE (latviesu)

SAARITA EIROPAS SAVIENIBAS ATBILSTIBAS DOKLATS
Ar 80 Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd deklaré, ka
radioaparatira tipa WXD-006 atbilst Direktivai 2014/53/EU. Pilnais Eiropas
Savienibas atbilstibas doklata teksts ir pieejams $aja interneta
adresé: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

i e T 1E (slovensina)

POENOSTAVLJENA DEKLARACIJA O USTREZNOSTI EU
S tem izjavlja podjetje Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd, da je
radijsko opremo tipa WXD-006 ustrezen Direktivi 2014/53/EU. Celotni
besedilo deklaracije o ustreznosti EU je dostopno na naslednji spletni
naslovu: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

5215 (suomi)

YKSINKERISTETTY EU-MUKAISUUDETODISTUS
Talla Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd julistaa,
etta radiolaitteet tyypiltd WXD-006 ovat mukaisia direktiivin 2014/53/EU
vaatimusten kanssa. EU-mukaisuudetodistuksen taysi teksti on saatavilla

seuraavassa internet-osoitteessa: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U 1jNDA]

Ly HAfE (Malt)

DIEKLARAZZIONI SEMPLIFICATA TA' KONFORMITA TAL-UE
B' dan l-istess, il-Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd tikklara li

|-apparat tar-radju tat-tip WXD-006 huwa konformi mad-Direttiva 2014/53/UE

It-test shih tad-dieklarazzjoni ta' konformita tal-UE huwa disponibbli fl-indirizz
internet li gejjieni: https://docs.temu.com/doc/lUDKR5U1jNDA

117 =15 (Nederlands)

VEREENVOUDIGDE EU-CONFORMITEITSDECLARATIE
Hiermit verklaart Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd dat de
radioapparatuur van type WXD-006 voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsdeclaratie is beschikbaar op het
volgende internetadres: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

) ZFF] 1 (magyar)

Egyszeruisitett EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
Hiermit verklaart Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd dat de
radioapparatuur van type WXD-006 voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsdeclaratie is beschikbaar op het
volgende internetadres: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

75 BB (EMNVIKA)

AMNAOMOIHMENH AHAQZH ZYMMATOXHE THZ EYPQMAIKHE ENQIHZ

Me tnv TTapoUoa, n Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd dnAdvel
4TI TO PadIoPWVIKS eEOTTAIGHS TUTTOU WXD-006 CUPHOPQUVETAI PE TNV
Odnyia 2014/53/EE. O TAfpNG Keipevog TNG ARAWONG ZuppdTwong g
Eupwraikig ‘Evwong eival Siabéoiyo otn akdhoubn dicvBuvon

diadikTuou: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

WS TT1E (slovencina)
ZKRATENE POTVRDENIE O SULADE EU
Tymto potvrdzuje spolocnost Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd,
Ze radiové zariadenie typu WXD-006 spifia smernicu 2014/53/EU. Plny text

potvrdzenia o stlade EU je k dispozicii na nasledujticej internetovej
adrese: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U 1jNDA

RINFTTE (Bbnrapus)

YNPOLLEHA IEKNAPALMSA 3A CbOTBETCTBUE C TPEEOBAHUATA HA EBPOTEVICKATA YHUS!
C HacToswwms gokymeHT Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd
Aeknapupa, ve paguoanaparypa ot Tin WXD-006 cboTBeTCcTBa Ha
Iupextueata 2014/53/EY. MbnHusT TekeT Ha EY-aeknapauusita 3a
CBOTBETCTBME € JOCTBMEH MO CrEeAHUS UHTEPHET
appec: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

7. B 56 7 (Lietuviy kalba)

SUPRASTYTA EUROPOS SAJUNGOS ATITINKAMOJI DEKLARACIJA
Siuo dokumentu Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd deklaruoja,
kad WXD-006 tipo radijo jranga atitinka 2014/53/ES direktyva. Pilnas
Europos Sajungos atitinkamojoje deklaracijoje esantis tekstas prieinamas
po $ia interneto adresu: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

IV SR L1 (eesti)
LIHTSUSTATUD EUROOPA LIIDU VASTAVUSSELTSINGU
Selles dokumentis kinnitab Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd,
et WXD-006 tilipi raadioaparatuur taitab 2014/53/EU direktiivi néudeid.

Euroopa Liidu vastavusseltsingu taielik tekst on saadav jargmisel
internetiaadressil: https://docs.temu.com/doc/lUDKR5U1jNDA

X J@ 1 (romana)

DECLARATIE SIMPLIFICATA DE CONFORMITATE A UE
Prin prezenta, Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd declara ca
echipamentul radio de tip WXD-006 este conform Directivei 2014/53/UE.
Textul complet al declaratiei de conformitate a UE este disponibil la adresa
de internet urmatoare: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

W21 (polski)
UPROSZCZONA DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z WYTYCZNIAMI UE
Przedmiotowo Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd o$wiadcza,

Ze urzadzenie radiowe typu WXD-006 jest zgodne z Dyrektywg 2014/53/UE.

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostgpny pod nastepujgcym
adresem internetowym: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

53 & Hi V1% (hrvatski)

POJEDNOSTAVLJENA DEKLARACIJA O USKLADENOSTI EU
Ovim se Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd deklarira da je radio
uredaj tipa WXD-006 uskladen s Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cijeli tekst EU
deklaracije o uskladenosti dostupan je na sljede¢oj internet
adresi: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

ﬁﬁﬂ:iﬁ(pormgues)
DECLARAGAO SIMPLIFICADA DE CONFORMIDADE DA UE
Pela presente, a Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd declara
que o equipamento radioelétrico do tipo WXD-006 estéd em conformidade
com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaragdo de conformidade

da UE esta disponivel no seguinte enderego
de internet: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

R EIE (N ynorsk)

Forenklet EU-samsvarerklaring
Med dette erkleerer Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd at
radioutstyr av type WXD-006 samsvarer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den
fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarerkleaeringen er tilgjengelig pa falgende
internettadresse: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

VKT (islenska)

EINFALDAD EU SAMNYMISFRADSKYN
Med pessu lysir Huizhou Infinite Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd pvi fram ad
utsendingateeki tegundar WXD-006 er i samraemi vid leidbeiningu
2014/53/EU. Fullur texti EU samnymisfradskyns er tiltaekur a eftirfarandi
netfangi: https://docs.temu.com/doc/UDKR5U1jNDA

Instructions for Use

1.When playing music, short press to play the previous song;
long press to decrease the volume.

2.Tap to switch modes: USB card, TF card, wireless FM, AUX.

3.When playing music (USB card/TF card/Bluetooth/line input),
short press the "Play/Pause" button.

4.When playing music, short press to play the next song;
long press to increase the volume.

5.Short press to select the LED light flashing mode.

6.TF card slot: supports reading song files in FAT32 format,
maximum capacity 32GB.

7.USB slot: supports reading song files in FAT32 format,
maximum capacity 32GB.

8.Use a standard Type-C charging cable for charging.

9.Power switch: long press the power button to turn on/off the
device.

10.AUX IN (3.5mm)

Gebrauchsanleitung

1.Wahrend der Musikwiedergabe: Driicken Sie kurz die Taste,
um zum vorherigen Titel zu wechseln; halten Sie sie langer
gedrlickt, um die Lautstarke zu verringern.

2.Tippen Sie, um zwischen den Modi zu wechseln: USB-Karte,
TF-Karte, drahtloses FM, AUX.

3.Wahrend der Musikwiedergabe (USB-Karte/TF-Karte/
Bluetooth/Leitungseingang): Driicken Sie kurz die Taste ,,
Wiedergabe/Pause".

4.Wahrend der Musikwiedergabe: Driicken Sie kurz die Taste,
um zum nachsten Titel zu wechseln; halten Sie sie langer
gedruckt, um die Lautstarke zu erhdhen.

5.Drlicken Sie kurz die Taste, um den Modus mit blinkender
LED-Leuchte auszuwahlen.

6.TF-Kartensteckplatz: Unterstiitzt das Lesen von Musikdateien
im FAT32-Format mit einer maximalen Kapazitat von 32 GB.

7.USB-Steckplatz: Unterstiitzt das Lesen von Musikdateien im
FAT32-Format mit einer maximalen Kapazitat von 32 GB.

8.Zum Aufladen verwenden Sie ein standardmaRiges
Type-C-Ladekabel.

9.Netzschalter: Halten Sie die Netzschaltertaste lange
gedriickt, um das Gerét ein-/auszuschalten.

10.AUX-Eingang (3,5 mm)

Anvandarinstruktioner

1.Nar du spelar musik, tryck kort pa féregaende lat och hall in
for att sdnka volymen.

2.Tryck for att vaxla mellan lagen: USB-kort, TF-kort, tradlés
FM, AUX.

3.Nar du spelar musik (USB-kort/TF-kort/tradldst/linjeingang),
tryck kort pa "spela/pausa”.

4. Nar du spelar musik, tryck kort pa en lat och hall in for att
hoéja volymen.

5.Tryck kort for att valja alternativet for att LED-lampan ska
blinka.

6.TF-kortplats: anvands for att lasa latfiler i FAT32-format med
en maximal kapacitet pa 32GB.

7.USB-porten anvands for att lasa latfiler i FAT32-format, med
en maximal kapacitet pa 32GB.

8.Anvand en standard Type-C laddningskabel for
strdmforsorjning.

9.Strémbrytare: Hall ner strombrytaren.

10.AUX IN (3.5 mm)

MHCTpYKUMM MO UCMOSNb30BaHUIO

1. Mpwn BOCNpOM3BEAEHUM MY3bIKU KOPOTKOE HaxaTune
nepeknioyaeT Ha nNpeabiayLLyto KOMMNO3NLMIO, a ANNHHOe
HaxaTue yMeHbLUaeT rPOMKOCTb.

. Haxxmute, 4tobbl nepekntountb pexumsl: USB-kapTa,
TF-kapTta, 6ecnposoagHon FM, AUX.

. Mpwu BocnpounaseneHnn My3sbiku (¢ USB-kapTbl/TF-kapThl/
6ecnpoBoAHOro NOAKMOYEHUS/NINHENHOTO BXOAA) KOPOTKOE
HaxaTue kHomkn «Bocnpownsseaerune/lNay3a» BbINONHAET
COOTBETCTBYIOLLYIO (PyHKLMIO.

. Mpw BOoCNpousseaeHNN My3bIKi KOPOTKOE HaxaTune Ha
KHOMKY NepeknioyaeT Ha CrneayoLLyo KOMMNO3ULMIo,

a AnvHHOEe
HaxaTtue yBenm4mBaeT rpOMKOCTb.

. KopoTkoe HaxaTue BbiGMpaeT pexum muraHus
CBETOANOLHO NOACBETKN.

6. Cnot ans kapTbl namsaT TF: npeaHasHayveH Ansa YTeHus
My3blkanbHbIX hannos B oopmate FAT32 ¢ makcumarnbHbIM
obbemom namatn 32 I'b.

. Cnot USB: npeaHa3Ha4eH Ans YTeHUst My3blkanbHbIX
dannos B popmate FAT32 ¢ makcumarnbHbIM 06beMOM
namsatn 32 I'b.

8. [Insa 3apsakv ucnonb3yiTe cTaHAapTHbIR kabenb Type-C.

9. KHonka nuTaHus: yaepXvBanTe KHOMKY NUTaHUA HaXaTown.

10. AUX-Bxog (3.5 mm).
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Instrugoes de Uso

1. Ao reproduzir musica, pressione rapidamente a musica
anterior e pressione longamente para diminuir o volume.
2. Toque para alternar entre os modos: cartdo USB, cartao TF,
FM sem fios. AUX
3. Ao reproduzir musica (cartdo USB/cartdo TF/sem fios/entrada
de linha), pressione rapidamente "reproduzir/pausar"
4. Ao reproduzir musica, pressione rapidamente uma musica e
pressione longamente para aumentar o volume.
. Pressione rapidamente para selecionar a opgéo para a luz
LED piscar.
6. Slot para cartdo TF: usado para ler ficheiros de musica no
formato FAT32 com uma capacidade maxima de 32GB.
O slot USB ¢ usado para ler ficheiros de musica no formato
FAT32, com uma capacidade maxima de 32GB.

(&

~N

8. Use regamento Type-C padrao para carregar.

9. Inter itagéo: Mantenha pressionado o botao de
alim

10. AU

Odnyieg Xpong

1. Katd Tnv avatrapaywyr] JOUCIKAG, TTATAOTE GUVTONA TO
TTPONYOUNEVO TPayoUdI Kal TTAPOTETAUEVA VIO VO HEILTETE TNV
£€vTaon Tou fxou.

2. I'Icmﬁcm yia evaAAayr Asitoupyiwv: Kdpta USB, kapta TF,

acUppato FM. AUX

Kard tnv avatrapaywyf HOUGIKAG (KC(pTC( USB/KC(pTC( TF/

aouppaTo/eicodog vpappqg) TTaTAOTE GUVTOHA "

avarrapaywyn/mavon”

Kard tnv avatrapaywyn HOUGIKAG, TTATAOTE oUVTOUa éva

TpayoUdI Kal TTAPATETAPEVA VIO va QUEATETE TV €vTaon Tou

NXou.

. MatoTe ouvTopa yia va eTMAEEETE TNV ETTIAOYA Yia va
avafoofrvel 1o pwg LED.

. YTrodoxn kdptag TF: xpnolYoTrolEiTal yia TRV avayvwon
apxeiwv Tpayoudiwv popeng FAT32 pe péyioTn
XwpnTikoTNTa 32GB.

7. H umrodoxn) USB xpnaipoTroigital yia TNV avayvwon apxeiwv

Tpayoudiwv o€ popen FAT32, pe péyiotn xwpnTikdtnta 32GB
8. XpnoiyoTtroinoTe éva TUTTIKO KaAwdIo opTiang Type-C yia
@opTIoN.

9. AilokéTITNG Acitoupyiag: KpathoTe TTaTnUEVO TO KOUPTTE
AerToupyiag

10. AUX'IN (3.5mm)

Istruzioni per lI'uso

. Per riprodurre la musica, premere brevemente per passare
alla canzone precedente e premere a lungo per abbassare il
volume.

Toccare per cambiare modalita: scheda USB, scheda TF,

FM wireless, AUX.

. Durante la riproduzione della musica (scheda USB/scheda
TF/wireless/ingresso lineare), premere brevemente "
riproduci/pausa".

4. Durante la riproduzione della musica, premere brevemente su
una canzone e premere a lungo per aumentare il volume.

5. Premere brevemente per selezionare I'opzione per far
lampeggiare la luce LED.

6. Slot per scheda TF: utilizzato per leggere file musicali in

7
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formato FAT32 con una capacita massima di 32 GB.
. Lo slot USB ¢ utilizzato per leggere file musicali in formato
FAT32, con una capacita massima di 32 GB.
. Utilizzare un cavo di ricarica standard Type-C per la ricarica.
. Interruttore di accensione: tenere premuto il pulsante di
accensione.
10. AUX IN (3.5 mm)

Mode d'emploi

1. Lors de la lecture de musique, appuyez brievement sur la
chanson précédente et appuyez longuement pour diminuer le
volume.

2. Appuyez pour changer de mode: carte USB, carte TF,

FM sans fi. AUX

. Lors de la lecture de musique (carte USB / carte TF / sans fil /

entrée ligne), appuyez briévement sur "lecture / pause”

4. Lors de la lecture de musique, appuyez briévement sur une
chanson et appuyez longuement pour augmenter le volume.

w

o

de la lumiere LED.

6. Fente pour carte TF: utilisée pour lire des fichiers de chansons
au format FAT32 avec une capacité maximale de 32GB.

. La fente USB est utilisée pour lire des fichiers de chansons au
format FAT32, avec une capacité maximale de 32GB

8. Utilisez un cable de charge Type-C standard pour le
chargement.

. Interrupteur d'alimentation: maintenez enfoncé le bouton
d'alimentation

10. AUX IN (3.5mm)
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Hasznalati utasitas

1. Zenelejatszas kdzben réviden nyomja meg az el6z6 szamot,
hosszan nyomja meg a hangeré csdkkentéséhez.
2. Koppintson az lizemmaédok kozétti valtashoz: USB kartya,
TF kartya, vezeték nélkili FM.AUX
. Zenelejatszas kézben (USB kartya/TF kartya/vezeték
nélkili/vonal bemenet), réviden nyomja meg a
"lejatszas/szinet" gombot.
4. Zenelejatszas kdzben réviden nyomja meg a szamot, hosszan
nyomja meg a hangerd noveléséhez.
. Réviden nyomja meg a LED-es lampa villogasanak
kivalasztasahoz.
6. TF kartyahely: FAT32 formatumu dalfajlok olvasasara szolgal,
maximum 32 GB kapacitassal.
7. Az USB-nyilas FAT32 formatumu dalfajlok olvasasara szolgal,
maximum 32 GB kapacitassal
8. Hasznaljon szabvanyos Type-C téltékabelt a téltéshez.
9. Fékapcsolé: Tartsa lenyomva a bekapcsolégombot
10. AUX IN (3.5mm)
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Appuyez brievement pour sélectionner I'option de clignotement

Instrucciones de uso

1. Para reproducir musica, presiona brevemente el botén de la
cancién anterior y mantén presionado para bajar el volumen.

2. Toca para cambiar de modo: tarjeta USB, tarjeta TF,

FM inalambrico, AUX.

3. Para reproducir musica (tarjeta USB/tarjeta
TF/inaldmbrico/entrada de linea), presiona brevemente el
boton de "reproducir/pausar”.

4. Para reproducir musica, presiona brevemente un botén de
cancién y mantén presionado para subir el volumen.

5. Presiona brevemente para seleccionar la opcion para que la
luz LED parpadee.

6. Ranura para tarjeta TF: permite leer archivos de musica en
formato FAT32 con una capacidad maxima de 32 GB.

7. La ranura USB permite leer archivos de musica en formato
FAT32, con una capacidad maxima de 32 GB.

8. Utilice un cable de carga estandar tipo C para cargar el
dispositivo.

9. Interruptor de encendido: mantenga presionado el botén de
encendido.

10. Entrada AUX (3.5 mm)

Navod k pouziti
. P¥i prehravani hudby kratkym stiskem prehrajete predchozi
skladbu a dlouhym stiskem snizite hlasitost.

2. Klepnutim prepinate rezimy: USB karta, TF karta, bezdratové
FM.AUX

3. P¥i prehravani hudby (USB karta/TF karta/bezdratové/linkovy
vstup) kratkym stiskem "pfehrat/pozastavit"

4. Pri prehravani hudby kratkym stiskem prehrajete skladbu a
dlouhym stiskem zvysite hlasitost.

5. Kratkym stiskem vyberte moznost blikani LED svétla.

6. Slot pro TF kartu: slouzi ke ¢teni soubort s hudbou ve formatu
FAT32 s maximalni kapacitou 32GB.

-

7. USB slot slouzi ke &teni soubor( s hudbou ve formatu FAT32 s

maximalni kapacitou 32GB.
8. K nabijeni pouzijte standardni nabijeci kabel Type-C.
9. Vypinac¢: Podrzte tlacitko napajeni
10. AUX IN (3.5mm)
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Instrukcja obstugi

1.

N
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8.
9.

Podczas odtwarzania muzyki krétkie nacisnigcie przycisku
zmienia utwér na poprzedni, a diugie naci$niecie zmniejsza
gto$nosc.

. Dotknigcie przycisku zmienia tryb odtwarzania: karta USB,

karta TF, FM bezprzewodowe, AUX.

. Podczas odtwarzania muzyki (karta USB/karta

TF/bezprzewodowe/FM/AUX) krotkie nacisniecie przycisku ,,
odtwarzaj/wstrzymaj” uruchamia odtwarzanie.

. Podczas odtwarzania muzyki krétkie nacisniecie przycisku

zmienia utwér, a diugie nacisniecie zwieksza gtosnosé.

. Krétkie nacisnigcie przycisku wybiera opcje migania diody LED |
. Gniazdo na karte TF: stuzy do odtwarzania plikéw muzycznych

w formacie FAT32 o maksymalnej pojemnosci 32 GB.

. Gniazdo USB stuzy do odtwarzania plikéw muzycznych w

formacie FAT32 o maksymalnej pojemnosci 32 GB.
Do tadowania nalezy uzy¢ standardowego kabla typu C.
Przetgcznik zasilania: przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania.

10. Wejscie AUX (3.5 mm)

Brugsanvisning

» w N -

on

7.

8.
9.

. Nar du afspiller musik, skal du trykke kort pa forige sang og

trykke lzenge for at reducere lydstyrken.

. Tryk for at skifte tilstande: USB-kort, TF-kort, tradles FM.AUX
. Nar du afspiller musik (USB-kort/TF-kort/tradlgs/linjeindgang),

skal du trykke kort pa "afspil/pause”

. Nar du afspiller musik, skal du trykke kort pa en sang og trykke

laenge for at @ge lydstyrken.
Tryk kort for at vaelge indstillingen for LED-lyset til at blinke.

. TF-kortslot: bruges til at lzese sangfiler i FAT32-format med en

maksimal kapacitet pa 32GB.

USB-stikket bruges til at lsese sandfiler i FAT32-format med en
maksimal kapacitet pa 32GB

Brug et standard Type-C-ladekabel til stremopladning.
Stremknap: Hold stremknappen nede

10. AUX IN (3.5mm)

Instructiuni de utilizare

1. Pentru a reda muzica, apasati scurt pentru piesa anterioara si
apasati lung pentru a reduce volumul.

2. Apasati pentru a schimba modurile: card USB, card TF,
wireless FM, AUX.

3. Pentru a reda muzica (card USB/card TF/wireless/input audio),
apasati scurt pe ,redare/pauza”.

4. Pentru a reda muzica, apasati scurt pentru piesa urmatoare
si apasati lung pentru a creste volumul.

5. Apasati scurt pentru a selecta optiunea pentru ca lumina LED
sa clipeasca.

6. Slot pentru card TF: permite citirea fisierelor muzicale in format
FAT32, cu o capacitate maxima de 32GB.

7. Slotul USB permite citirea fisierelor muzicale in format FAT32,
cu o capacitate maxima de 32 GB.

8. Pentru incarcare, utilizati un cablu de incarcare standard de tip C.

9. Butonul de pornire/oprire: mentineti apasat butonul de pornire.

10. AUX IN (3.5 mm)

Gebruik instructies

. Bij het afspelen van muziek, druk kort op de vorige nummer en
houd lang ingedrukt om het volume te verlagen.

2. Tik om van modus te wisselen: USB-kaart, TF-kaart, draadloze
FM, AUX.

3. Bij het afspelen van muziek (USB-kaart/TF-kaart/draadloos/
lijninvoer), druk kort op "afspelen/pauzeren”.

4. Bij het afspelen van muziek, druk kort op een nummer en houd
lang ingedrukt om het volume te verhogen.

5. Druk kort om de optie te selecteren voor de LED-lamp om te
knipperen.

6. TF-kaartsleuf: gebruikt om FAT32-geformatteerde
muziekbestanden te lezen met een maximale capaciteit
van 32GB.

7. De USB-sleuf wordt gebruikt om muziekbestanden in

-

FAT32-formaat te lezen, met een maximale capaciteit van 32GB.

8. Gebruik een standaard Type-C oplaadkabel voor
stroomoplossing.

9. Aan/uit-schakelaar: Houd de aan/uit-knop ingedrukt.

10. AUX IN (3.5 mm)

Kullanim Talimatlari

1. Mizik galarken, 6nceki sarki igin kisa basin ve sesi azaltmak
igin uzun basin.

2. Modlari degistirmek igin dokunun: USB karti, TF karti, kablosuz
FM.AUX

3. Muzik galarken (USB Kkarti/TF karti/kablosuz/hat girisi),
"oynat/duraklat” igin kisa basin

4. Muzik galarken, bir sarki igin kisa basin ve sesi artirmak igin
uzun basin.

5. LED is1ginin yanip sénmesi igin secenegi belirlemek icin kisa
basin.

6. TF kart yuvasi: maksimum 32GB kapasiteye sahip FAT32
formatindaki sarki dosyalarini okumak igin kullanihr.

7. USB yuvasi, maksimum 32GB kapasiteye sahip FAT32
formatindaki sarki dosyalarini okumak igin kullanihr.

8. Glg sarjl icin standart bir Type-C sarj kablosu kullanin.

9. Gli¢ digmesi: Gug diigmesini basil tutun

10. AUX IN (3.5mm)

the power delivered by the charger must be between min [1.5]
Watts required by the radio equipment, and max [5] Watts in
order to achieve the maximum charging speed.

Die Leistung des Ladegerats muss von einer von der
Funkanlage benétigten Mindestleistung von [1.5] Watt bis zu
einer zum Erreichen der maximalen Ladegeschwindigkeit
bendtigten Hochstleistung von [5] Watt reichen

La potenza fornita dal caricabatteria deve essere tra min [1.5]
watt richiesto dall’apparecchiatura radio e max [5] watt per
raggiungere la massima velocita di ricarica

La potencia suministrada por el cargador debe ser de entre un

minimo de [1.5] vatios requeridos por el equipo radioeléctrico y
un maximo de [5] vatios a fin de alcanzar la maxima velocidad

de carga

pfikon dodavany nabijecim zafizenim musi byt mezi minimainé
[1.5] watty poZzadovanymi radiovym zafizenim a maximalné [5]
watty nezbytnymi k dosazeni maximalni rychlosti nabijeni

Moc dostarczana przez tadowarke musi wynosi¢ miedzy
minimalnie [1.5] W wymaganych przez urzadzenie radiowe a
maksymalnie [5] W, aby osiggna¢ maksymalng predkos$c
tadowania

Het door de lader geleverde vermogen moet tussen minimaal
[1.5] watt (zoals vereist door de radioapparatuur) en maximaal
[5] watt liggen om de maximale oplaadsnelheid te bereiken

Den effekt som levereras av laddaren maste ligga mellan minst
[1.5] watt och maximalt [5] watt, vilket kravs for att ladda
radioutrustningen i hégsta laddningshastighet

n 100G TTOU TTOPEXETAI ATTO TOV QPOPTIOTH TIPETTEN VA €ival
peTagu [1.5] Bar (eAGXIOTN) TTOU ATTQITEITAI ATTO TOV
padloeoTTAIopO Kal [5] BaT (péyioTn) yia Tnv €TTiTEUEN TNG
HEYIOTNG TaxUTNTAG POPTIONG

Opladerens effekt skal veere mellem minimum [1.5] W, som
radioudstyret kraever, og maksimalt [5] W for at opna maksimal
opladningshastighed

a toltd altal szolgaltatott teljesitménynek a radidberendezés
miikddtetéséhez sziikséges minimum [1.5] watt és a maximalis
toltési sebesség eléréséhez sziikséges maximum [5] watt
kozétt kell lennie

La puissance fournie par le chargeur doit étre entre, au

minimum, [1.5] Watts requis par I'équipement radioélectrique et,

au maximum, [5] Watts pour atteindre la vitesse de chargement
maximale

01
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[DE] Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um auf detaillierte Anweisung
[DA] Scan QR-koden for at f& adgang til detaljerede instruktioner p:
[EN] Please scan the QR code to access detailed instructions providg
[FR] Veuillez scanner le code QR pour accéder a des instructions dé

n in Ihrer/lhren bevorzugten Sprache(n) zuzugreifen.
dit/dine foretrukne sprog.
d in your preferred language(s).

[IT] Scansiona il codice QR per accedere a istruzioni dettagliate forn
[ES] Escanee el cédigo QR para acceder a las instrucciones detalladd
[CS] Naskenovanim QR kédu ziskate piistup k podrobnym pokyniis

[NL] Scan de QR-code voor gedetailleerde instructies in de taal/tale|
[SV] Skanna QR-koden for att f4 tillgéng till detaljerade instruktione|
[EL] ZapwoTe Tov kwdikd QR yla Vo ATTOKTAOETE TIPOGROGT GE AETY
[PL] Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyska¢ dostep do szczegétowych instrul
[HU] Kérjuk, olvasd be a QR-kédot, hogy hozzaférj a kivant nyelven
[PT] Digitalize o codigo QR para aceder as instrugdes detalhadas fol
[BG] Mons, ckanmpaiite QR koga 3a 40CTLN 40 NOAPOGHM MHCTPYKL
[HR] Skenirajte QR kod za pristup detaljnim uputama koje su naved
[ET] Eelistatud keeles (keeltes) esitatud tiksikasjalike juhiste saamisek
[FI] Skannaa QR-koodi, jotta saat kéyttoosi yksityiskohtaiset ohjeet

[LV] Ladzu, noskengjiet QR kodu, lai pieklatu detalizetiem noradijun
[LT] Nuskaitykite QR koda, kad gautuméte isamias instrukcijas pasif
[RO] Va rugdm scanati codul QR pentru a accesa instructiunile detal
[SK] Naskenujte QR kéd, aby ste ziskali pristup k podrobnym pokyn
[SL] Skenirajte kodo QR za dostop do podrobnih navodil, ki so na v
[NB] Skann QR-koden for & f4 tilgang til detaljerte instruksjoner p&

[IS] Vinsamlegast skannadu QR-kédann til ad nélgast itarlegar leidb

dans la langue de votre choix.
ite nella lingua che preferisci.
s que se proporcionan en su(s) idioma(s) preferido(s).
ve vami preferovaném jazyce (jazycich).
h van uw voorkeur.

pé ditt/dina sprak
[topePE(G 0ONYIEC TTOU TIAPEXOVTAL TNV TIPOTIUWHEVN YAWOOT.
cji w preferowanym jezyku (jezykach).
(nyelveken) megadott részletes utasitdsokhoz.
inecidas no(s) seu(s) idioma(s) preferido(s).
VK1, NpeoCcTaBeHn Ha NpeanoYnTaHus(Te) ot Bac eauk/eanun.
ne na vaSem Zeljenom jeziku.
s skanni Qr-kood.
aluamallasi kielella.

iem Jasu izvélétaja valoda(-s).
inkta kalba.

ate furnizate in limba (limbile) aleasd(alese).

m uvedenym vo vami preferovanom jazyku (jazykoch).
ljo v vasem Zelenem jeziku.

itt foretrukne sprék.
einingar & pvi tungumali eda tunguméalum sem pu kyst.
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